

# Bid Results Detail Report



**RUTLAND CITY VTRY(45) (Re-Ad)**  
**C03166**  
**FEDERAL**

**DATE BIDS OPEN:** May 17, 2024, 11:00 AM  
**SCOPE OF WORK:** REPLACE EXISTING RAIL REINFORCED SLAB WITH PRECAST CONCRETE SLABS, AND REPOINT/REPAIR THE EXISTING STONE MASONRY WITH ASSOCIATED CHANNEL, REINFORCED SOIL SLOPES AND TRACK WORK.  
**COMPLETION DATE:** May 30, 2025  
**LOCATION:** VTR BRIDGE 99.5 - OVER MOON BROOK, MILE POST 53.82

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. BELDEN CONSTRUCTION LLC 15 BELDEN ROAD RUTLAND, VT 05701		2. J. P. SICARD, INC. 4261 SOUTH BARTON ROAD BARTON, VT 05822		3. ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 98 ENGINEERS DRIVE WILLISTON, VT 05495	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>ITEMS COMMON TO ALL ALTERNATES</b>									
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LS	1.000	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	350.000	\$52.000	\$18,200.00	\$40.000	\$14,000.00	\$125.000	\$43,750.00
203.27	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	375.000	\$65.000	\$24,375.00	\$48.000	\$18,000.00	\$120.000	\$45,000.00
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1.000	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00
204.25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	225.000	\$75.000	\$16,875.00	\$66.000	\$14,850.00	\$125.000	\$28,125.00
204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	CY	225.000	\$125.000	\$28,125.00	\$108.000	\$24,300.00	\$100.000	\$22,500.00
301.26	SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, FINE GRADED	CY	150.000	\$85.000	\$12,750.00	\$82.000	\$12,300.00	\$100.000	\$15,000.00
529.20	PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE	EACH	1.000	\$86,000.000	\$86,000.00	\$162,600.000	\$162,600.00	\$105,000.000	\$105,000.00
580.13	REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS I	SY	10.000	\$4,200.000	\$42,000.00	\$3,437.000	\$34,370.00	\$6,250.000	\$62,500.00
580.15	REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS III	CY	1.000	\$26,000.000	\$26,000.00	\$25,728.000	\$25,728.00	\$31,000.000	\$31,000.00
602.40	REPAIRING STONE MASONRY	SY	20.000	\$3,200.000	\$64,000.00	\$3,500.000	\$70,000.00	\$4,200.000	\$84,000.00
613.12	STONE FILL, TYPE III	CY	310.000	\$135.000	\$41,850.00	\$84.000	\$26,040.00	\$150.000	\$46,500.00
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	200.000	\$75.000	\$15,000.00	\$71.000	\$14,200.00	\$67.500	\$13,500.00
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1.000	\$35,000.000	\$35,000.00	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00
631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LS	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$900.000	\$900.00	\$1,400.000	\$1,400.00
631.19	TESTING EQUIPMENT, GROUT	LS	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$900.000	\$900.00	\$800.000	\$800.00
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00
632.10	RAILROAD FLAGGERS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	35,000.000	\$1.000	\$35,000.00	\$1.000	\$35,000.00	\$1.000	\$35,000.00
633.10	CPM SCHEDULE	EACH	2.000	\$1,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.000	\$3,000.00	\$1,400.000	\$2,800.00
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOLITION	LS	1.000	\$395,000.000	\$395,000.00	\$424,058.000	\$424,058.00	\$750,000.000	\$750,000.00
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1.000	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00	\$36,890.000	\$36,890.00	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00
649.21	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RAILROAD BALLAST	SY	100.000	\$5.000	\$500.00	\$16.000	\$1,600.00	\$6.000	\$600.00
649.31	GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	SY	375.000	\$5.000	\$1,875.00	\$3.000	\$1,125.00	\$5.000	\$1,875.00
651.15	SEED	LB	10.000	\$15.000	\$150.00	\$25.000	\$250.00	\$9.000	\$90.00
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	50.000	\$30.000	\$1,500.00	\$10.000	\$500.00	\$5.000	\$250.00
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	.200	\$2,000.000	\$400.00	\$2,000.000	\$400.00	\$750.000	\$150.00
651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	30.000	\$125.000	\$3,750.00	\$89.000	\$2,670.00	\$100.000	\$3,000.00
651.40	GRUBBING MATERIAL (12")	SY	270.000	\$75.000	\$20,250.00	\$26.000	\$7,020.00	\$70.000	\$18,900.00
653.01	EPSC PLAN	LS	1.000	\$7,500.000	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.00
653.02	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	HR	10.000	\$65.000	\$650.00	\$15.000	\$150.00	\$20.000	\$200.00
653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.00
653.10	HAY MULCH	TON	.200	\$4,000.000	\$800.00	\$2,000.000	\$400.00	\$1,600.000	\$320.00
653.20	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	SY	450.000	\$2.950	\$1,327.50	\$5.000	\$2,250.00	\$4.000	\$1,800.00
653.35	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	CY	40.000	\$95.000	\$3,800.00	\$30.000	\$1,200.00	\$50.000	\$2,000.00
653.45	FILTER BAG	EACH	2.000	\$1,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$450.000	\$900.00	\$2,500.000	\$5,000.00
653.476	SILT FENCE, TYPE II	LF	400.000	\$5.000	\$2,000.00	\$4.000	\$1,600.00	\$12.000	\$4,800.00
653.50	BARRIER FENCE	LF	425.000	\$3.000	\$1,275.00	\$5.000	\$2,125.00	\$4.000	\$1,700.00
653.60	EROSION LOG	LF	400.000	\$5.000	\$2,000.00	\$7.000	\$2,800.00	\$8.000	\$3,200.00
900.615	SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAIN DELAY LIQUIDATED DAMAGES)(VERMONT RAILWAYS)(N.A.B.I.)	DL	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CROSS TIES)	EACH	20.000	\$1,000.000	\$20,000.00	\$420.000	\$8,400.00	\$475.000	\$9,500.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE AND RESET TURNOUT)	EACH	1.000	\$290,000.000	\$290,000.00	\$111,000.000	\$111,000.00	\$40,000.000	\$40,000.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (RAISE, ALIGN, AND SURFACE TURNOUT) (NO. 8 TURNOUT)	EACH	2.000	\$14,500.000	\$29,000.00	\$12,500.000	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.000	\$20,000.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CROSS TIES) (SWITCH TIMBERS)	EACH	10.000	\$2,200.000	\$22,000.00	\$720.000	\$7,200.00	\$620.000	\$6,200.00
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE AND RESET RAILROAD TRACKS)	LF	50.000	\$475.000	\$23,750.00	\$350.000	\$17,500.00	\$550.000	\$27,500.00
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (RAISE, ALIGN AND SURFACE RAILROAD TRACKS)	LF	350.000	\$45.000	\$15,750.00	\$67.000	\$23,450.00	\$20.000	\$7,000.00
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND STAGING AREAS)	LS	1.000	\$195,000.000	\$195,000.00	\$228,715.000	\$228,715.00	\$280,000.000	\$280,000.00
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF EXCAVATION)	LS	1.000	\$885,000.000	\$885,000.00	\$1,048,290.000	\$1,048,290.00	\$495,000.000	\$495,000.00
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)	LS	1.000	\$86,000.000	\$86,000.00	\$157,132.000	\$157,132.00	\$390,014.000	\$390,014.00
900.675	SPECIAL PROVISION (REPOINTING MASONRY, TYPE N MORTAR)	SY	175.000	\$1,950.000	\$341,250.00	\$1,500.000	\$262,500.00	\$2,050.000	\$358,750.00
900.675	SPECIAL PROVISION (REINFORCED SOIL SLOPE)(STONE-FACING BASKET)	SY	30.000	\$1,500.000	\$45,000.00	\$2,722.000	\$81,660.00	\$7,500.000	\$225,000.00
900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (RAILROAD BALLAST)	TON	275.000	\$135.000	\$37,125.00	\$130.000	\$35,750.00	\$130.000	\$35,750.00
				<b>\$2,967,903.50</b>		<b>\$3,045,799.00</b>		<b>\$3,318,050.00</b>	
<b>OPTION - PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (BURIED SLABS - PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE BURIED SLABS)</b>									
540.10	PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (BURIED SLABS)	LS	1.000	\$330,000.000	\$330,000.00	\$471,319.000	\$471,319.00	\$415,000.000	\$415,000.00
				<b>\$330,000.00</b>		<b>\$471,319.00</b>		<b>\$415,000.00</b>	
<b>OPTION - PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (BURIED SLABS - CONTRACTOR FABRICATED PRECAST CONCRETE S</b>									
543.10	CONTRACTOR-FABRICATED PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (BURIED SLABS)	LS	1.000	\$0.000	\$0.00	\$0.000	\$0.00	\$0.000	\$0.00
				<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>	
<b>Totals:</b>				<b>\$3,297,903.50</b>		<b>\$3,517,118.00</b>		<b>\$3,733,050.00</b>	